# 900469243 10/09/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kemco International, Inc.		09/13/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kemco Group, Inc.
Street Address:	12350 Montague St, Unit L
City:	Pacoima
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91331
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2994609	XRP		
Registration Number:	3589949	VUELTA		
Registration Number:	4066587	ZEROLITE		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6175231872

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617-523-3515

Email:

smartin@altmartlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Steven K Martin

Address Line 1:

PO Box 424

Address Line 4:

Topsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01983

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven K Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Steven K Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2018-09-28 KII TM assignment#page1.tif source=2018-09-28 KII TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0924

P \$90.00 2994609

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Kemco International, Inc., a corporation of California, having an address of 12350 Montague St. #L, Pacoima, California, 91331, USA, hereinafter called "Assignor", has adopted and is using the marks in connection with the goods and services set forth in the registrations listed in Appendix A, hereinafter called "Marks", which are owned by Assignor:

Whereas, Kemco Group, Inc., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 12350 Montague St. #L, Pacoima, California, 91331, USA, together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter called "Assignee", desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations.

Now therefore, for the amount of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby, without reservations:

- Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, as set forth in the registrations, the goodwill and business symbolized thereby, and the registrations.
- 2. Binds itself and its legal representatives and assigns, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, to perform all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the Marks and registrations shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns if this assignment has not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful applications, documents, assignments, and affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee in order to effectuate this assignment and its recording.

46	Date: 9-17-2018
Thomas Curran	
President, Kemco International, Inc.	
1/4	Date: 9-17-2018
Thornas Curran	
President, Kemco Group, Inc.	
State of Cultivation State of Lucia Section (State of Cultivation Section (Section Section Sec	

Before me personally appeared Thomas Curran, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Show O. Showley

Notary

My Commission expires: 994 09,7072

# APPENDIX A

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Appl Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
VUELTA	Argentina	2,317,889	Nov 28, 2000	2,538,227	May 28, 2002
VUELTA	Australia	1,518,369	Oct 3, 2012	1,518,369	May 2, 2013
VUELTA	Brazil	823421180	Nov 24, 2000	823421180	Dec 5, 2006
VUELTA	Canada	1,072,670	Aug 28, 2000	569,643	Oct 25, 2002
VUELTA	Colombia	12-115540	Jul 10, 2012	462627	Nov 28, 2012
VUELTA	Mexico	389,817	Sep 6, 1999	649,264	Mar 31, 2000
VUELTA	Mexico	1,128,592	Oct 20, 2010	1,355,893	Mar 20, 2013
VUELTA	New Zealand	996510	Apr 22, 2014	996510	Oct 23, 2014
VUELTA	Russia	2011711316	Apr 13, 2011	450572	Dec 30, 2011
VUELTA	South Korea	40-2012-0022881	Apr 5, /2012	0962506	Apr 05, 2013
VUELTA	Taiwan	100005605	Jan 31, 2011	1,484,555	Nov 16, 2011
VUELTA	United States	77/379,205	Jan 24, 2008	3,589,949	Mar 17, 2009
VUELTA	Venezuela	2012-14706	Jul 12, 2012	P329039	May 19, 2013
VUELTAUSA	Chile	780086	Jul 6, 2007	823449	Aug 01, 2008
XRP	United States	78/384,603	Mar 15, 2004	2,994,609	Sep 13, 2005
ZEROLITE	United States	85/296,062	Apr 15, 2011	4,066,587	Dec 06, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 10/09/2018**